
Rampa Internacional Da Falperra (PRT), 10-12/05/2019
FIA European Hill Climb Championship

FIA-EHCC - Overall Classification

RACE PROVISIONAL
 Organiser: Clube Automóvel do Minho (CAM) Length: 5200 m Date: 12/05/2019 / Time: 17:40:00 

POS NR DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CLASS HEAT 1 HEAT 2 HEAT 3 TOTAL AVG./DIFF
1 1 CHRISTIAN MERLI   ITA CHRISTIAN MERLI OSELLA FA 30 ZYTEK LRM    II 1/D/E2-SS -3000 01:46.944 01:48.069 DNS 03:35.013 174,129
2 7 SIMONE FAGGIOLI   ITA BEST LAP SSD NORMA M20 FC    II 1/E2-SC -3000 01:48.984 01:49.419 DNS 03:38.403 00:03.390
3 3 CHRISTOPH LAMPERT   AUT RAUCH POWER SPORTS OSELLA FA 30    II 2/D/E2-SS -3000 01:51.646 01:52.617 DNS 03:44.263 00:09.250
4 8 SEBASTIEN PETIT   FRA SEBASTIEN PETIT NORMA M20 FC    II 2/E2-SC -3000 01:53.018 01:54.035 DNF 03:47.053 00:12.040
5 11 GUY DEMUTH   LUX GUY DEMUTH NORMA M20 FC    II 3/E2-SC -3000 01:55.130 01:53.306 01:54.111 03:47.417 00:12.404
6 4 DIEGO DEGASPERI   ITA DIEGO DEGASPERI OSELLA FA 30 ZYTEK    II 3/D/E2-SS -3000 01:55.508 01:55.346 DNS 03:50.854 00:15.841
7 5 FAUSTO BORMOLINI   ITA FAUSTO BORMOLINI REYNARD K02    II 4/D/E2-SS -3000 01:55.169 01:56.367 DNF 03:51.536 00:16.523
8 10 ANDRES VILARIÑ0   ESP A. C. PRINCIPADO DE ASTURIAS NORMA M20    II 4/E2-SC -3000 01:56.746 01:57.492 01:56.971 03:53.717 00:18.704
9 2 JOEL VOLLUZ   CHE JOEL VOLLUZ OSELLA FA 30    II 5/D/E2-SS -3000 01:59.853 01:55.688 DNS 03:55.541 00:20.528
10 12 PETR TRNKA   CZE ACCR CZECH TRNKA RACING TEAM LIGIER JS53 EVO2 LRM    II 5/E2-SC -2000 02:05.880 02:04.853 02:03.676 04:08.529 00:33.516
11 19 RETO MEISEL   CHE EQUIPE BERNOISE MERCEDES SLK 340    II 1/E2-SH +3000 DNS 02:05.435 02:04.715 04:10.150 00:35.137
12 9 FABIEN BOUDUBAN   CHE ECURIE DES ORDONS NORMA M20 FC    II 6/E2-SC -3000 02:05.034 02:05.539 02:07.624 04:10.573 00:35.560
13 20 VLADIMIR VITVER   CZE ACCR CZECH SUC GROUP TEAM AUDI TTR-DTM    II 2/E2-SH +3000 02:08.184 02:06.602 02:06.881 04:13.483 00:38.470
14 18 MARCO CAPUCCI   ITA MARCO CAPUCCI OSELLA PA 21 EVO    II 1/CN -2000 02:10.055 02:10.684 02:09.617 04:19.672 00:44.659
15 22 JOSÉ FOMBONA ALONSO   ESP ESCUDERIA GES LAMBORGHINI HURACAN SUPERTROFEO    II 3/E2-SH +3000 02:11.982 02:14.438 02:11.974 04:23.956 00:48.943
16 14 JOSÉ CORREIA   PRT JC GROUP RACING TEAM OSELLA PA 2000 EVO2    II 7/E2-SC -2000 02:16.074 02:11.898 02:12.675 04:24.573 00:49.560
17 21 PHILIPPE SCHMITTER FREY   FRA PHILIPPE SCHIMITTER FREY RENAULT RS 01    II 4/E2-SH +3000 02:14.678 DNF 02:17.828 04:32.506 00:57.493
18 28 JAN MILON   SVK JANTAR TEAM MCLAREN 650 S GT3    I 1/GT +3000 02:18.351 02:16.155 02:16.622 04:32.777 00:57.764
19 29 CHRISTIAN SCHMITTER   FRA CHRISTIAN SCHMITTER PORSCHE 997 GT3 R    I 2/GT +3000 02:19.609 02:17.066 02:17.513 04:34.579 00:59.566
20 25 PATRICK CUNHA   PRT PATRICK CUNHA MERCEDES AMG GT    II 5/E2-SH +3000 02:20.821 02:16.434 02:20.286 04:36.720 01:01.707
21 30 JOSÉ SILVINO PIRES    PRT JOSÉ SILVINO PIRES PORSCHE 997 GT3 R    I 3/GT +3000 02:21.852 02:19.975 02:19.411 04:39.386 01:04.373
22 23 LUIS NUNES   PRT LUIS NUNES FORD FIESTA ST R5    II 6/E2-SH +3000 02:22.137 02:21.246 02:20.785 04:42.031 01:07.018
23 27 JOSÉ RODRIGUES   PRT JOSÉ RODRIGUES HONDA CIVIC TYPE R    II 7/E2-SH -2000 02:22.263 02:20.526 02:21.906 04:42.432 01:07.419
24 31 ANTONINO MIGLIUOLO   ITA ANTONINO MIGLIUOLO MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO    I 1/N +3000 02:26.355 02:24.712 DNS 04:51.067 01:16.054
25 32 RICARDO GOMES   PRT RICARDO GOMES MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO X    I 2/N +3000 02:29.975 02:29.197 02:28.095 04:57.292 01:22.279
26 36 LUKAS VOJACEK   CZE ACCR CZECH ENNOBLE TEAM SUBARU IMPREZA WRX    I 1/A +3000 02:30.826 02:29.795 02:28.401 04:58.196 01:23.183
27 37 LUCA ZUURBIER   ITA LUCA ZUURBIER HONDA CIVIC TYPE R    I 2/A -2000 02:36.000 02:32.327 02:33.075 05:05.402 01:30.389
28 40 DAVID DEDEK   CZE NUTREND ACCR CZECH TEAM ALFA ROMEO 147 2.0 TS    I 3/A -2000 02:35.196 02:34.414 02:34.450 05:08.864 01:33.851
29 33 PEDRO COELHO SARAIVA   PRT PEDRO COELHO SARAIVA MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO IX    I 3/N +3000 02:37.302 02:34.310 02:35.445 05:09.755 01:34.742
30 35 LÁSZLÓ HERNÁDI   HRV LÁSZLÓ HERNÁDI/AR DRUBROVNIK MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO IX    I 1/S20 +3000 02:54.563 02:48.829 02:47.146 05:35.975 02:00.962

NOT CLASSIFIED

26 PEDRO MARQUES   PRT PEDRO MARQUES SEAT LEON TCR    II E2-SH -2000 DNS DNS DNS
17 JOSÉ CABRERA   ESP AUTO-LACA COMPETICIÓN BRC BR53    II E2-SC -2000 DNS DNS DNS
6 RENZO NAPIONE   ITA RENZO NAPIONE REYNARD K02    II D/E2-SS -3000 02:03.173 DNF DNS

Entrants: 33 / Starters: 31 / Classified: 30 DNS: Did not start  DNF: Did not finish  EXCL:Excluded

Clerk of the course:
RIBEIRO, Felipe (POR) (DP PT 19/1324)



Rampa Internacional Da Falperra (PRT), 10-12/05/2019
FIA European Hill Climb Championship

FIA-EHCC - Category I

RACE PROVISIONAL
 Organiser: Clube Automóvel do Minho (CAM) Length: 5200 m Date: 12/05/2019 / Time: 17:40:00 

POS NR DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CLASS HEAT 1 HEAT 2 HEAT 3 TOTAL AVG./DIFF
1 28 JAN MILON   SVK JANTAR TEAM MCLAREN 650 S GT3    I 1/GT +3000 02:18.351 02:16.155 02:16.622 04:32.777 137,254
2 29 CHRISTIAN SCHMITTER   FRA CHRISTIAN SCHMITTER PORSCHE 997 GT3 R    I 2/GT +3000 02:19.609 02:17.066 02:17.513 04:34.579 00:01.802
3 30 JOSÉ SILVINO PIRES    PRT JOSÉ SILVINO PIRES PORSCHE 997 GT3 R    I 3/GT +3000 02:21.852 02:19.975 02:19.411 04:39.386 00:06.609
4 31 ANTONINO MIGLIUOLO   ITA ANTONINO MIGLIUOLO MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO    I 1/N +3000 02:26.355 02:24.712 DNS 04:51.067 00:18.290
5 32 RICARDO GOMES   PRT RICARDO GOMES MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO X    I 2/N +3000 02:29.975 02:29.197 02:28.095 04:57.292 00:24.515
6 36 LUKAS VOJACEK   CZE ACCR CZECH ENNOBLE TEAM SUBARU IMPREZA WRX    I 1/A +3000 02:30.826 02:29.795 02:28.401 04:58.196 00:25.419
7 37 LUCA ZUURBIER   ITA LUCA ZUURBIER HONDA CIVIC TYPE R    I 2/A -2000 02:36.000 02:32.327 02:33.075 05:05.402 00:32.625
8 40 DAVID DEDEK   CZE NUTREND ACCR CZECH TEAM ALFA ROMEO 147 2.0 TS    I 3/A -2000 02:35.196 02:34.414 02:34.450 05:08.864 00:36.087
9 33 PEDRO COELHO SARAIVA   PRT PEDRO COELHO SARAIVA MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO IX    I 3/N +3000 02:37.302 02:34.310 02:35.445 05:09.755 00:36.978
10 35 LÁSZLÓ HERNÁDI   HRV LÁSZLÓ HERNÁDI/AR DRUBROVNIK MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO IX    I 1/S20 +3000 02:54.563 02:48.829 02:47.146 05:35.975 01:03.198

NOT CLASSIFIED

Entrants: 10 / Starters: 10 / Classified: 10 DNS: Did not start  DNF: Did not finish  EXCL:Excluded

Clerk of the course:
RIBEIRO, Felipe (POR) (DP PT 19/1324)



Rampa Internacional Da Falperra (PRT), 10-12/05/2019
FIA European Hill Climb Championship

FIA-EHCC - Category II

RACE PROVISIONAL
 Organiser: Clube Automóvel do Minho (CAM) Length: 5200 m Date: 12/05/2019 / Time: 17:40:00 

POS NR DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CLASS HEAT 1 HEAT 2 HEAT 3 TOTAL AVG./DIFF
1 1 CHRISTIAN MERLI   ITA CHRISTIAN MERLI OSELLA FA 30 ZYTEK LRM    II 1/D/E2-SS -3000 01:46.944 01:48.069 DNS 03:35.013 174,129
2 7 SIMONE FAGGIOLI   ITA BEST LAP SSD NORMA M20 FC    II 1/E2-SC -3000 01:48.984 01:49.419 DNS 03:38.403 00:03.390
3 3 CHRISTOPH LAMPERT   AUT RAUCH POWER SPORTS OSELLA FA 30    II 2/D/E2-SS -3000 01:51.646 01:52.617 DNS 03:44.263 00:09.250
4 8 SEBASTIEN PETIT   FRA SEBASTIEN PETIT NORMA M20 FC    II 2/E2-SC -3000 01:53.018 01:54.035 DNF 03:47.053 00:12.040
5 11 GUY DEMUTH   LUX GUY DEMUTH NORMA M20 FC    II 3/E2-SC -3000 01:55.130 01:53.306 01:54.111 03:47.417 00:12.404
6 4 DIEGO DEGASPERI   ITA DIEGO DEGASPERI OSELLA FA 30 ZYTEK    II 3/D/E2-SS -3000 01:55.508 01:55.346 DNS 03:50.854 00:15.841
7 5 FAUSTO BORMOLINI   ITA FAUSTO BORMOLINI REYNARD K02    II 4/D/E2-SS -3000 01:55.169 01:56.367 DNF 03:51.536 00:16.523
8 10 ANDRES VILARIÑ0   ESP A. C. PRINCIPADO DE ASTURIAS NORMA M20    II 4/E2-SC -3000 01:56.746 01:57.492 01:56.971 03:53.717 00:18.704
9 2 JOEL VOLLUZ   CHE JOEL VOLLUZ OSELLA FA 30    II 5/D/E2-SS -3000 01:59.853 01:55.688 DNS 03:55.541 00:20.528
10 12 PETR TRNKA   CZE ACCR CZECH TRNKA RACING TEAM LIGIER JS53 EVO2 LRM    II 5/E2-SC -2000 02:05.880 02:04.853 02:03.676 04:08.529 00:33.516
11 19 RETO MEISEL   CHE EQUIPE BERNOISE MERCEDES SLK 340    II 1/E2-SH +3000 DNS 02:05.435 02:04.715 04:10.150 00:35.137
12 9 FABIEN BOUDUBAN   CHE ECURIE DES ORDONS NORMA M20 FC    II 6/E2-SC -3000 02:05.034 02:05.539 02:07.624 04:10.573 00:35.560
13 20 VLADIMIR VITVER   CZE ACCR CZECH SUC GROUP TEAM AUDI TTR-DTM    II 2/E2-SH +3000 02:08.184 02:06.602 02:06.881 04:13.483 00:38.470
14 18 MARCO CAPUCCI   ITA MARCO CAPUCCI OSELLA PA 21 EVO    II 1/CN -2000 02:10.055 02:10.684 02:09.617 04:19.672 00:44.659
15 22 JOSÉ FOMBONA ALONSO   ESP ESCUDERIA GES LAMBORGHINI HURACAN SUPERTROFEO    II 3/E2-SH +3000 02:11.982 02:14.438 02:11.974 04:23.956 00:48.943
16 14 JOSÉ CORREIA   PRT JC GROUP RACING TEAM OSELLA PA 2000 EVO2    II 7/E2-SC -2000 02:16.074 02:11.898 02:12.675 04:24.573 00:49.560
17 21 PHILIPPE SCHMITTER FREY   FRA PHILIPPE SCHIMITTER FREY RENAULT RS 01    II 4/E2-SH +3000 02:14.678 DNF 02:17.828 04:32.506 00:57.493
18 25 PATRICK CUNHA   PRT PATRICK CUNHA MERCEDES AMG GT    II 5/E2-SH +3000 02:20.821 02:16.434 02:20.286 04:36.720 01:01.707
19 23 LUIS NUNES   PRT LUIS NUNES FORD FIESTA ST R5    II 6/E2-SH +3000 02:22.137 02:21.246 02:20.785 04:42.031 01:07.018
20 27 JOSÉ RODRIGUES   PRT JOSÉ RODRIGUES HONDA CIVIC TYPE R    II 7/E2-SH -2000 02:22.263 02:20.526 02:21.906 04:42.432 01:07.419

NOT CLASSIFIED

26 PEDRO MARQUES   PRT PEDRO MARQUES SEAT LEON TCR    II E2-SH -2000 DNS DNS DNS
17 JOSÉ CABRERA   ESP AUTO-LACA COMPETICIÓN BRC BR53    II E2-SC -2000 DNS DNS DNS
6 RENZO NAPIONE   ITA RENZO NAPIONE REYNARD K02    II D/E2-SS -3000 02:03.173 DNF DNS

Entrants: 23 / Starters: 21 / Classified: 20 DNS: Did not start  DNF: Did not finish  EXCL:Excluded

Clerk of the course:
RIBEIRO, Felipe (POR) (DP PT 19/1324)



Rampa Internacional Da Falperra (PRT), 10-12/05/2019
FIA European Hill Climb Championship

FIA-EHCC - Classification for each Class
Class A&+3000 

RACE
 Organiser: Clube Automóvel do Minho (CAM) Length: 5200 m Date: 12/05/2019 / Time: 17:40:00 

POS NR DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CLASS HEAT 1 HEAT 2 HEAT 3 TOTAL AVG./DIFF
1 36 LUKAS VOJACEK   CZE ACCR CZECH ENNOBLE TEAM SUBARU IMPREZA WRX    I A +3000 02:30.826 02:29.795 02:28.401 04:58.196 125,555

NOT CLASSIFIED

Entrants: 1 / Starters: 1 / Classified: 1 DNS: Did not start  DNF: Did not finish  EXCL:Excluded



Rampa Internacional Da Falperra (PRT), 10-12/05/2019
FIA European Hill Climb Championship

FIA-EHCC - Classification for each Class
Class A&-2000 

RACE
 Organiser: Clube Automóvel do Minho (CAM) Length: 5200 m Date: 12/05/2019 / Time: 17:40:00 

POS NR DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CLASS HEAT 1 HEAT 2 HEAT 3 TOTAL AVG./DIFF
1 37 LUCA ZUURBIER   ITA LUCA ZUURBIER HONDA CIVIC TYPE R    I A -2000 02:36.000 02:32.327 02:33.075 05:05.402 122,592
2 40 DAVID DEDEK   CZE NUTREND ACCR CZECH TEAM ALFA ROMEO 147 2.0 TS    I A -2000 02:35.196 02:34.414 02:34.450 05:08.864 00:03.462

NOT CLASSIFIED

Entrants: 2 / Starters: 2 / Classified: 2 DNS: Did not start  DNF: Did not finish  EXCL:Excluded



Rampa Internacional Da Falperra (PRT), 10-12/05/2019
FIA European Hill Climb Championship

FIA-EHCC - Classification for each Class
Class CN&-2000 

RACE
 Organiser: Clube Automóvel do Minho (CAM) Length: 5200 m Date: 12/05/2019 / Time: 17:40:00 

POS NR DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CLASS HEAT 1 HEAT 2 HEAT 3 TOTAL AVG./DIFF
1 18 MARCO CAPUCCI   ITA MARCO CAPUCCI OSELLA PA 21 EVO    II CN -2000 02:10.055 02:10.684 02:09.617 04:19.672 144,181

NOT CLASSIFIED

Entrants: 1 / Starters: 1 / Classified: 1 DNS: Did not start  DNF: Did not finish  EXCL:Excluded



Rampa Internacional Da Falperra (PRT), 10-12/05/2019
FIA European Hill Climb Championship

FIA-EHCC - Classification for each Class
Class D/E2-SS&-3000 

RACE
 Organiser: Clube Automóvel do Minho (CAM) Length: 5200 m Date: 12/05/2019 / Time: 17:40:00 

POS NR DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CLASS HEAT 1 HEAT 2 HEAT 3 TOTAL AVG./DIFF
1 1 CHRISTIAN MERLI   ITA CHRISTIAN MERLI OSELLA FA 30 ZYTEK LRM    II D/E2-SS -3000 01:46.944 01:48.069 DNS 03:35.013 174,129
2 3 CHRISTOPH LAMPERT   AUT RAUCH POWER SPORTS OSELLA FA 30    II D/E2-SS -3000 01:51.646 01:52.617 DNS 03:44.263 00:09.250
3 4 DIEGO DEGASPERI   ITA DIEGO DEGASPERI OSELLA FA 30 ZYTEK    II D/E2-SS -3000 01:55.508 01:55.346 DNS 03:50.854 00:15.841
4 5 FAUSTO BORMOLINI   ITA FAUSTO BORMOLINI REYNARD K02    II D/E2-SS -3000 01:55.169 01:56.367 DNF 03:51.536 00:16.523
5 2 JOEL VOLLUZ   CHE JOEL VOLLUZ OSELLA FA 30    II D/E2-SS -3000 01:59.853 01:55.688 DNS 03:55.541 00:20.528

NOT CLASSIFIED

6 RENZO NAPIONE   ITA RENZO NAPIONE REYNARD K02    II D/E2-SS -3000 02:03.173 DNF DNS

Entrants: 6 / Starters: 6 / Classified: 5 DNS: Did not start  DNF: Did not finish  EXCL:Excluded



Rampa Internacional Da Falperra (PRT), 10-12/05/2019
FIA European Hill Climb Championship

FIA-EHCC - Classification for each Class
Class E2-SC&-2000 

RACE
 Organiser: Clube Automóvel do Minho (CAM) Length: 5200 m Date: 12/05/2019 / Time: 17:40:00 

POS NR DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CLASS HEAT 1 HEAT 2 HEAT 3 TOTAL AVG./DIFF
1 12 PETR TRNKA   CZE ACCR CZECH TRNKA RACING TEAM LIGIER JS53 EVO2 LRM    II E2-SC -2000 02:05.880 02:04.853 02:03.676 04:08.529 150,646
2 14 JOSÉ CORREIA   PRT JC GROUP RACING TEAM OSELLA PA 2000 EVO2    II E2-SC -2000 02:16.074 02:11.898 02:12.675 04:24.573 00:16.044

NOT CLASSIFIED

17 JOSÉ CABRERA   ESP AUTO-LACA COMPETICIÓN BRC BR53    II E2-SC -2000 DNS DNS DNS

Entrants: 3 / Starters: 2 / Classified: 2 DNS: Did not start  DNF: Did not finish  EXCL:Excluded



Rampa Internacional Da Falperra (PRT), 10-12/05/2019
FIA European Hill Climb Championship

FIA-EHCC - Classification for each Class
Class E2-SC&-3000 

RACE
 Organiser: Clube Automóvel do Minho (CAM) Length: 5200 m Date: 12/05/2019 / Time: 17:40:00 

POS NR DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CLASS HEAT 1 HEAT 2 HEAT 3 TOTAL AVG./DIFF
1 7 SIMONE FAGGIOLI   ITA BEST LAP SSD NORMA M20 FC    II E2-SC -3000 01:48.984 01:49.419 DNS 03:38.403 171,426
2 8 SEBASTIEN PETIT   FRA SEBASTIEN PETIT NORMA M20 FC    II E2-SC -3000 01:53.018 01:54.035 DNF 03:47.053 00:08.650
3 11 GUY DEMUTH   LUX GUY DEMUTH NORMA M20 FC    II E2-SC -3000 01:55.130 01:53.306 01:54.111 03:47.417 00:09.014
4 10 ANDRES VILARIÑ0   ESP A. C. PRINCIPADO DE ASTURIAS NORMA M20    II E2-SC -3000 01:56.746 01:57.492 01:56.971 03:53.717 00:15.314
5 9 FABIEN BOUDUBAN   CHE ECURIE DES ORDONS NORMA M20 FC    II E2-SC -3000 02:05.034 02:05.539 02:07.624 04:10.573 00:32.170

NOT CLASSIFIED

Entrants: 5 / Starters: 5 / Classified: 5 DNS: Did not start  DNF: Did not finish  EXCL:Excluded



Rampa Internacional Da Falperra (PRT), 10-12/05/2019
FIA European Hill Climb Championship

FIA-EHCC - Classification for each Class
Class E2-SH&+3000 

RACE
 Organiser: Clube Automóvel do Minho (CAM) Length: 5200 m Date: 12/05/2019 / Time: 17:40:00 

POS NR DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CLASS HEAT 1 HEAT 2 HEAT 3 TOTAL AVG./DIFF
1 19 RETO MEISEL   CHE EQUIPE BERNOISE MERCEDES SLK 340    II E2-SH +3000 DNS 02:05.435 02:04.715 04:10.150 149,67
2 20 VLADIMIR VITVER   CZE ACCR CZECH SUC GROUP TEAM AUDI TTR-DTM    II E2-SH +3000 02:08.184 02:06.602 02:06.881 04:13.483 00:03.333
3 22 JOSÉ FOMBONA ALONSO   ESP ESCUDERIA GES LAMBORGHINI HURACAN SUPERTROFEO    II E2-SH +3000 02:11.982 02:14.438 02:11.974 04:23.956 00:13.806
4 21 PHILIPPE SCHMITTER FREY   FRA PHILIPPE SCHIMITTER FREY RENAULT RS 01    II E2-SH +3000 02:14.678 DNF 02:17.828 04:32.506 00:22.356
5 25 PATRICK CUNHA   PRT PATRICK CUNHA MERCEDES AMG GT    II E2-SH +3000 02:20.821 02:16.434 02:20.286 04:36.720 00:26.570
6 23 LUIS NUNES   PRT LUIS NUNES FORD FIESTA ST R5    II E2-SH +3000 02:22.137 02:21.246 02:20.785 04:42.031 00:31.881

NOT CLASSIFIED

Entrants: 6 / Starters: 6 / Classified: 6 DNS: Did not start  DNF: Did not finish  EXCL:Excluded



Rampa Internacional Da Falperra (PRT), 10-12/05/2019
FIA European Hill Climb Championship

FIA-EHCC - Classification for each Class
Class E2-SH&-2000 

RACE
 Organiser: Clube Automóvel do Minho (CAM) Length: 5200 m Date: 12/05/2019 / Time: 17:40:00 

POS NR DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CLASS HEAT 1 HEAT 2 HEAT 3 TOTAL AVG./DIFF
1 27 JOSÉ RODRIGUES   PRT JOSÉ RODRIGUES HONDA CIVIC TYPE R    II E2-SH -2000 02:22.263 02:20.526 02:21.906 04:42.432 132,562

NOT CLASSIFIED

26 PEDRO MARQUES   PRT PEDRO MARQUES SEAT LEON TCR    II E2-SH -2000 DNS DNS DNS

Entrants: 2 / Starters: 1 / Classified: 1 DNS: Did not start  DNF: Did not finish  EXCL:Excluded



Rampa Internacional Da Falperra (PRT), 10-12/05/2019
FIA European Hill Climb Championship

FIA-EHCC - Classification for each Class
Class GT&+3000 

RACE
 Organiser: Clube Automóvel do Minho (CAM) Length: 5200 m Date: 12/05/2019 / Time: 17:40:00 

POS NR DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CLASS HEAT 1 HEAT 2 HEAT 3 TOTAL AVG./DIFF
1 28 JAN MILON   SVK JANTAR TEAM MCLAREN 650 S GT3    I GT +3000 02:18.351 02:16.155 02:16.622 04:32.777 137,254
2 29 CHRISTIAN SCHMITTER   FRA CHRISTIAN SCHMITTER PORSCHE 997 GT3 R    I GT +3000 02:19.609 02:17.066 02:17.513 04:34.579 00:01.802
3 30 JOSÉ SILVINO PIRES    PRT JOSÉ SILVINO PIRES PORSCHE 997 GT3 R    I GT +3000 02:21.852 02:19.975 02:19.411 04:39.386 00:06.609

NOT CLASSIFIED

Entrants: 3 / Starters: 3 / Classified: 3 DNS: Did not start  DNF: Did not finish  EXCL:Excluded



Rampa Internacional Da Falperra (PRT), 10-12/05/2019
FIA European Hill Climb Championship

FIA-EHCC - Classification for each Class
Class N&+3000 

RACE
 Organiser: Clube Automóvel do Minho (CAM) Length: 5200 m Date: 12/05/2019 / Time: 17:40:00 

POS NR DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CLASS HEAT 1 HEAT 2 HEAT 3 TOTAL AVG./DIFF
1 31 ANTONINO MIGLIUOLO   ITA ANTONINO MIGLIUOLO MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO    I N +3000 02:26.355 02:24.712 DNS 04:51.067 128,63
2 32 RICARDO GOMES   PRT RICARDO GOMES MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO X    I N +3000 02:29.975 02:29.197 02:28.095 04:57.292 00:06.225
3 33 PEDRO COELHO SARAIVA   PRT PEDRO COELHO SARAIVA MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO IX    I N +3000 02:37.302 02:34.310 02:35.445 05:09.755 00:18.688

NOT CLASSIFIED

Entrants: 3 / Starters: 3 / Classified: 3 DNS: Did not start  DNF: Did not finish  EXCL:Excluded



Rampa Internacional Da Falperra (PRT), 10-12/05/2019
FIA European Hill Climb Championship

FIA-EHCC - Classification for each Class
Class S20&+3000 

RACE
 Organiser: Clube Automóvel do Minho (CAM) Length: 5200 m Date: 12/05/2019 / Time: 17:40:00 

POS NR DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CLASS HEAT 1 HEAT 2 HEAT 3 TOTAL AVG./DIFF
1 35 LÁSZLÓ HERNÁDI   HRV LÁSZLÓ HERNÁDI/AR DRUBROVNIK MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO IX    I S20 +3000 02:54.563 02:48.829 02:47.146 05:35.975 111,436

NOT CLASSIFIED

Entrants: 1 / Starters: 1 / Classified: 1 DNS: Did not start  DNF: Did not finish  EXCL:Excluded



Rampa Internacional Da Falperra (PRT), 10-12/05/2019
FIA European Hill Climb Championship

FIA-EHCC - Classification for each Group
Group A (Touring Cars)

RACE PROVISIONAL
 Organiser: Clube Automóvel do Minho (CAM) Length: 5200 m Date: 12/05/2019 / Time: 17:40:00 

POS NR DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CLASS HEAT 1 HEAT 2 HEAT 3 TOTAL AVG./DIFF
1 36 LUKAS VOJACEK   CZE ACCR CZECH ENNOBLE TEAM SUBARU IMPREZA WRX    I A +3000 02:30.826 02:29.795 02:28.401 04:58.196 125,555
2 37 LUCA ZUURBIER   ITA LUCA ZUURBIER HONDA CIVIC TYPE R    I A -2000 02:36.000 02:32.327 02:33.075 05:05.402 00:07.206
3 40 DAVID DEDEK   CZE NUTREND ACCR CZECH TEAM ALFA ROMEO 147 2.0 TS    I A -2000 02:35.196 02:34.414 02:34.450 05:08.864 00:10.668

NOT CLASSIFIED

Entrants: 3 / Starters: 3 / Classified: 3 DNS: Did not start  DNF: Did not finish  EXCL:Excluded

Clerk of the course:
RIBEIRO, Felipe (POR) (DP PT 19/1324)



Rampa Internacional Da Falperra (PRT), 10-12/05/2019
FIA European Hill Climb Championship

FIA-EHCC - Classification for each Group
Group CN (Two-seater Production Sports Cars)

RACE PROVISIONAL
 Organiser: Clube Automóvel do Minho (CAM) Length: 5200 m Date: 12/05/2019 / Time: 17:40:00 

POS NR DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CLASS HEAT 1 HEAT 2 HEAT 3 TOTAL AVG./DIFF
1 18 MARCO CAPUCCI   ITA MARCO CAPUCCI OSELLA PA 21 EVO    II CN -2000 02:10.055 02:10.684 02:09.617 04:19.672 144,181

NOT CLASSIFIED

Entrants: 1 / Starters: 1 / Classified: 1 DNS: Did not start  DNF: Did not finish  EXCL:Excluded

Clerk of the course:
RIBEIRO, Felipe (POR) (DP PT 19/1324)



Rampa Internacional Da Falperra (PRT), 10-12/05/2019
FIA European Hill Climb Championship

FIA-EHCC - Classification for each Group
Group D/E2-SS 

RACE PROVISIONAL
 Organiser: Clube Automóvel do Minho (CAM) Length: 5200 m Date: 12/05/2019 / Time: 17:40:00 

POS NR DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CLASS HEAT 1 HEAT 2 HEAT 3 TOTAL AVG./DIFF
1 1 CHRISTIAN MERLI   ITA CHRISTIAN MERLI OSELLA FA 30 ZYTEK LRM    II D/E2-SS -3000 01:46.944 01:48.069 DNS 03:35.013 174,129
2 3 CHRISTOPH LAMPERT   AUT RAUCH POWER SPORTS OSELLA FA 30    II D/E2-SS -3000 01:51.646 01:52.617 DNS 03:44.263 00:09.250
3 4 DIEGO DEGASPERI   ITA DIEGO DEGASPERI OSELLA FA 30 ZYTEK    II D/E2-SS -3000 01:55.508 01:55.346 DNS 03:50.854 00:15.841
4 5 FAUSTO BORMOLINI   ITA FAUSTO BORMOLINI REYNARD K02    II D/E2-SS -3000 01:55.169 01:56.367 DNF 03:51.536 00:16.523
5 2 JOEL VOLLUZ   CHE JOEL VOLLUZ OSELLA FA 30    II D/E2-SS -3000 01:59.853 01:55.688 DNS 03:55.541 00:20.528

NOT CLASSIFIED

6 RENZO NAPIONE   ITA RENZO NAPIONE REYNARD K02    II D/E2-SS -3000 02:03.173 DNF DNS

Entrants: 6 / Starters: 6 / Classified: 5 DNS: Did not start  DNF: Did not finish  EXCL:Excluded

Clerk of the course:
RIBEIRO, Felipe (POR) (DP PT 19/1324)



Rampa Internacional Da Falperra (PRT), 10-12/05/2019
FIA European Hill Climb Championship

FIA-EHCC - Classification for each Group
Group E2-SC (Two-seater Sports Cars)

RACE PROVISIONAL
 Organiser: Clube Automóvel do Minho (CAM) Length: 5200 m Date: 12/05/2019 / Time: 17:40:00 

POS NR DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CLASS HEAT 1 HEAT 2 HEAT 3 TOTAL AVG./DIFF
1 7 SIMONE FAGGIOLI   ITA BEST LAP SSD NORMA M20 FC    II E2-SC -3000 01:48.984 01:49.419 DNS 03:38.403 171,426
2 8 SEBASTIEN PETIT   FRA SEBASTIEN PETIT NORMA M20 FC    II E2-SC -3000 01:53.018 01:54.035 DNF 03:47.053 00:08.650
3 11 GUY DEMUTH   LUX GUY DEMUTH NORMA M20 FC    II E2-SC -3000 01:55.130 01:53.306 01:54.111 03:47.417 00:09.014
4 10 ANDRES VILARIÑ0   ESP A. C. PRINCIPADO DE ASTURIAS NORMA M20    II E2-SC -3000 01:56.746 01:57.492 01:56.971 03:53.717 00:15.314
5 12 PETR TRNKA   CZE ACCR CZECH TRNKA RACING TEAM LIGIER JS53 EVO2 LRM    II E2-SC -2000 02:05.880 02:04.853 02:03.676 04:08.529 00:30.126
6 9 FABIEN BOUDUBAN   CHE ECURIE DES ORDONS NORMA M20 FC    II E2-SC -3000 02:05.034 02:05.539 02:07.624 04:10.573 00:32.170
7 14 JOSÉ CORREIA   PRT JC GROUP RACING TEAM OSELLA PA 2000 EVO2    II E2-SC -2000 02:16.074 02:11.898 02:12.675 04:24.573 00:46.170

NOT CLASSIFIED

17 JOSÉ CABRERA   ESP AUTO-LACA COMPETICIÓN BRC BR53    II E2-SC -2000 DNS DNS DNS

Entrants: 8 / Starters: 7 / Classified: 7 DNS: Did not start  DNF: Did not finish  EXCL:Excluded

Clerk of the course:
RIBEIRO, Felipe (POR) (DP PT 19/1324)



Rampa Internacional Da Falperra (PRT), 10-12/05/2019
FIA European Hill Climb Championship

FIA-EHCC - Classification for each Group
Group E2-SH (Silhouette)

RACE PROVISIONAL
 Organiser: Clube Automóvel do Minho (CAM) Length: 5200 m Date: 12/05/2019 / Time: 17:40:00 

POS NR DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CLASS HEAT 1 HEAT 2 HEAT 3 TOTAL AVG./DIFF
1 19 RETO MEISEL   CHE EQUIPE BERNOISE MERCEDES SLK 340    II E2-SH +3000 DNS 02:05.435 02:04.715 04:10.150 149,67
2 20 VLADIMIR VITVER   CZE ACCR CZECH SUC GROUP TEAM AUDI TTR-DTM    II E2-SH +3000 02:08.184 02:06.602 02:06.881 04:13.483 00:03.333
3 22 JOSÉ FOMBONA ALONSO   ESP ESCUDERIA GES LAMBORGHINI HURACAN SUPERTROFEO    II E2-SH +3000 02:11.982 02:14.438 02:11.974 04:23.956 00:13.806
4 21 PHILIPPE SCHMITTER FREY   FRA PHILIPPE SCHIMITTER FREY RENAULT RS 01    II E2-SH +3000 02:14.678 DNF 02:17.828 04:32.506 00:22.356
5 25 PATRICK CUNHA   PRT PATRICK CUNHA MERCEDES AMG GT    II E2-SH +3000 02:20.821 02:16.434 02:20.286 04:36.720 00:26.570
6 23 LUIS NUNES   PRT LUIS NUNES FORD FIESTA ST R5    II E2-SH +3000 02:22.137 02:21.246 02:20.785 04:42.031 00:31.881
7 27 JOSÉ RODRIGUES   PRT JOSÉ RODRIGUES HONDA CIVIC TYPE R    II E2-SH -2000 02:22.263 02:20.526 02:21.906 04:42.432 00:32.282

NOT CLASSIFIED

26 PEDRO MARQUES   PRT PEDRO MARQUES SEAT LEON TCR    II E2-SH -2000 DNS DNS DNS

Entrants: 8 / Starters: 7 / Classified: 7 DNS: Did not start  DNF: Did not finish  EXCL:Excluded

Clerk of the course:
RIBEIRO, Felipe (POR) (DP PT 19/1324)



Rampa Internacional Da Falperra (PRT), 10-12/05/2019
FIA European Hill Climb Championship

FIA-EHCC - Classification for each Group
Group GT (Grand Touring Cars)

RACE PROVISIONAL
 Organiser: Clube Automóvel do Minho (CAM) Length: 5200 m Date: 12/05/2019 / Time: 17:40:00 

POS NR DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CLASS HEAT 1 HEAT 2 HEAT 3 TOTAL AVG./DIFF
1 28 JAN MILON   SVK JANTAR TEAM MCLAREN 650 S GT3    I GT +3000 02:18.351 02:16.155 02:16.622 04:32.777 137,254
2 29 CHRISTIAN SCHMITTER   FRA CHRISTIAN SCHMITTER PORSCHE 997 GT3 R    I GT +3000 02:19.609 02:17.066 02:17.513 04:34.579 00:01.802
3 30 JOSÉ SILVINO PIRES    PRT JOSÉ SILVINO PIRES PORSCHE 997 GT3 R    I GT +3000 02:21.852 02:19.975 02:19.411 04:39.386 00:06.609

NOT CLASSIFIED

Entrants: 3 / Starters: 3 / Classified: 3 DNS: Did not start  DNF: Did not finish  EXCL:Excluded

Clerk of the course:
RIBEIRO, Felipe (POR) (DP PT 19/1324)



Rampa Internacional Da Falperra (PRT), 10-12/05/2019
FIA European Hill Climb Championship

FIA-EHCC - Classification for each Group
Group N (Production Cars)

RACE PROVISIONAL
 Organiser: Clube Automóvel do Minho (CAM) Length: 5200 m Date: 12/05/2019 / Time: 17:40:00 

POS NR DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CLASS HEAT 1 HEAT 2 HEAT 3 TOTAL AVG./DIFF
1 31 ANTONINO MIGLIUOLO   ITA ANTONINO MIGLIUOLO MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO    I N +3000 02:26.355 02:24.712 DNS 04:51.067 128,63
2 32 RICARDO GOMES   PRT RICARDO GOMES MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO X    I N +3000 02:29.975 02:29.197 02:28.095 04:57.292 00:06.225
3 33 PEDRO COELHO SARAIVA   PRT PEDRO COELHO SARAIVA MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO IX    I N +3000 02:37.302 02:34.310 02:35.445 05:09.755 00:18.688

NOT CLASSIFIED

Entrants: 3 / Starters: 3 / Classified: 3 DNS: Did not start  DNF: Did not finish  EXCL:Excluded

Clerk of the course:
RIBEIRO, Felipe (POR) (DP PT 19/1324)



Rampa Internacional Da Falperra (PRT), 10-12/05/2019
FIA European Hill Climb Championship

FIA-EHCC - Classification for each Group
Group S20 (Super 2000 Cars)

RACE PROVISIONAL
 Organiser: Clube Automóvel do Minho (CAM) Length: 5200 m Date: 12/05/2019 / Time: 17:40:00 

POS NR DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CLASS HEAT 1 HEAT 2 HEAT 3 TOTAL AVG./DIFF
1 35 LÁSZLÓ HERNÁDI   HRV LÁSZLÓ HERNÁDI/AR DRUBROVNIK MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO IX    I S20 +3000 02:54.563 02:48.829 02:47.146 05:35.975 111,436

NOT CLASSIFIED

Entrants: 1 / Starters: 1 / Classified: 1 DNS: Did not start  DNF: Did not finish  EXCL:Excluded

Clerk of the course:
RIBEIRO, Felipe (POR) (DP PT 19/1324)


